

FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2014 (USD)

(Applicable to International Students Only)

FOUNDATION IN COMMERCE				
COURSE FEES	Semester 1	Semester 2	Semester 3	Total
	USD	USD	USD	USD
International Enrolment Fee	834	-	-	834
Semester Fee	1700	1700	1600	5,000
Activity & Learning Material Fee	100	84	84	268
Uniform*	34	-	-	34
Ancillaries	283	283	283	849
International Administration Fee	1500	-	-	1,500
TOTAL FEES	4,451	2,067	1,967	8,485

Note :

1. The Fee Schedule herein is correct at the time of printing and Berjaya University College of Hospitality reserves the right to make amendments, changes and

modifications without prior notice and there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes and modifications.

2. The current exchange rate is USD1 = RM3 and is subjected to change depending on currency fluctuations at the time of payment.

3. In addition, refundable library and security deposits of USD167 and USD500 respectively are applicable.

4.* Casual Uniform only. Professional Uniform is optional at USD84 per set.

5. The International Administration Fee includes the basic medical and health insurance package (i.e. Silver Package) only.

6. Students are bound by the terms and conditions as stated in the International Students Application Form upon enrolment.



University Foundation Studies

FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2014 (USD) (Applicable to International Students Only)

FOUNDATION IN HOSPITALITY	FOUNDATION IN HOSPITALITY											
COURSE FEES	Semester 1	Semester 2	Semester 3	Total								
COORSE FEES	USD	USD	USD	USD								
Enrolment Fee	834	-	-	834								
Semester Fee	1600	1800	1600	5,000								
Activity & Learning Material Fee	100	100	100	300								
Uniform*	34	-	-	34								
Ancilliaries	283	283	283	849								
International Administration Fee	1500	-	-	1,500								
TOTAL FEES	4,351	2,183	1,983	8,517								

Note :

- 1. The Fee Schedule herein is correct at the time of printing and Berjaya University College of Hospitality reserves the right to make amendments, changes and modifications without prior notice and there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes and modifications.
- 2. The current exchange rate is USD1 = RM3 and is subjected to change depending on currency fluctuations at the time of payment.

3. In addition, refundable library and security deposits of USD167 and USD500 respectively are applicable.

4.* Casual Uniform only. Professional Uniform is optional at USD84 per set.

- 5. The International Administration Fee includes the basic medical and health insurance package (i.e. Silver Package) only.
- 6. Students are bound by the terms and conditions as stated in the International Students Application Form upon enrolment.



FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2014 (USD) (Applicable to International Students Only)

DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS MANAGEMEN	Т
-------------------------------	---

		Year 1									
COURSE FEES	Semester 1	Semester 2	Semester 3	Semester 4	Semester 5	Semester 6	Total				
	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD				
International Enrolment Fee	834	-	-	-	-	-	834				
Semester Fee	2,097	2,097	1,234	2,097	1,974	1,604	11,103				
Other Fees	184	67	67	67	67	67	519				
Ancillaries	283	283	283	283	283	283	1,698				
International Administration Fee	1,500	-	-	634	-	-	2,134				
TOTAL FEES	4,898	2,447	1,584	3,081	2,324	1,954	16,288				

Note :

1. The Fee Schedule herein is correct at the time of printing and Berjaya University College of Hospitality reserves the right to make amendments, changes and modifications without prior notice and there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes and modifications.

2. The current exchange rate is USD1 = RM3 and is subjected to change depending on currency fluctuations at the time of payment.

3. In addition, refundable library and security deposits of USD167 and USD500 respectively are applicable.

- 4. Students are required to sit for the English Placement Test upon enrolment. Students who do not satisfy the minimum English requirement will be required to attend the Intensive English Programme. A separate Fee Schedule will be applicable.
- 5. The International Administration Fee includes the basic medical and health insurance package (i.e. Silver Package) only.
- 6. Students are bound by the terms and conditions as stated in the International Students Application Form upon enrolment.



School of Culinary Arts

FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2014 (USD)

(Applicable to International Students Only)

DIPLOMA IN CULINARY ARTS

		Year 1			Year 2		Year 3				
COURSE FEES	Semester 1	Semester 2	Semester 3	Semester 4	Semester 5	Semester 6	Semester 7	Total			
	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD			
International Enrolment Fee	834	-	-	-	-	Supervised Work	-	834			
Semester Fee	1,604	1,727	1,604	1,974	1,974	Experience	1,727	10,610			
Other Fees	1,217	767	767	767	-	(Industrial	-	3,518			
Ancillaries	283	283	283	283	283	Training)	283	1,698			
International Administration Fee	1,500	-	-	634	-	20 weeks	634	2,768			
Placement and Admin Fee	-	-	-	-	-	434	-	434			
TOTAL FEES	5,438	2,777	2,654	3,658	2,257	434	2,644	19,862			

Note :

1. The Fee Schedule herein is correct at the time of printing and Berjaya University College of Hospitality reserves the right to make amendments, changes and modifications without prior notice and there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes and modifications.

2. The current exchange rate is USD1 = RM3 and is subjected to change depending on currency fluctuations at the time of payment.

- 4. Students are required to sit for the English Placement Test upon enrolment. Students who do not satisfy the minimum English requirement will be required to attend the Intensive English Programme. A separate Fee Schedule will be applicable.
- 5. The International Administration Fee includes the basic medical and health insurance package (i.e. Silver Package) only.
- 6. Students are bound by the terms and conditions as stated in the International Students Application Form upon enrolment.
- 7. Effective from May 2014 , an additional fee of RM60 will be charged on semester basis.



School of Tourism

FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2014 (USD) (Applicable to International Students Only)

DIPLOMA IN EVENTS MANAGEMENT	IPLOMA IN EVENTS MANAGEMENT											
		Year 1			Year 2		Year 3					
COURSE FEES	Semester 1	Semester 2	Semester 3	Semester 4	Semester 5	Semester 6	Semester 7	Total				
	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD				
International Enrolment Fee	834	-	-	-	-	Supervised Work	-	834				
Semester Fee	1,850	1,850	1,974	1,850	1,480	Experience	1,604	10,608				
Other Fees	317	200	200	200	200	(Industrial	-	1,117				
Ancillaries	283	283	283	283	283	Training)	283	1,698				
International Administration Fee	1,500	-	-	634	-	20 weeks	634	2,768				
Placement and Admin Fee	-	-	-	-	-	434	-	434				
TOTAL FEES	4,784	2,333	2,457	2,967	1,963	434	2,521	17,459				

Note :

- 1. The Fee Schedule herein is correct at the time of printing and Berjaya University College of Hospitality reserves the right to make amendments, changes and modifications without prior notice and there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes and modifications.
- 2. The current exchange rate is USD1 = RM3 and is subjected to change depending on currency fluctuations at the time of payment.

- 4. Students are required to sit for the English Placement Test upon enrolment. Students who do not satisfy the minimum English requirement will be required to attend the Intensive English Programme. A separate Fee Schedule will be applicable.
- 5. The International Administration Fee includes the basic medical and health insurance package (i.e. Silver Package) only.
- 6. Students are bound by the terms and conditions as stated in the International Students Application Form upon enrolment.
- 7. Effective from May 2014 , an additional fee of RM60 will be charged on semester basis.



School of Hospitality

FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2014 (USD)

(Applicable to International Students Only)

DIPLOMA IN HOTEL MANAGEMENT	IPLOMA IN HOTEL MANAGEMENT										
		Year 1			Year 2		Year 3				
COURSE FEES	Semester 1	Semester 2	Semester 3	Semester 4	Semester 5	Semester 6	Semester 7	Total			
	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD			
International Enrolment Fee	834	-	-	-	-	Supervised Work	-	834			
Semester Fee	1,850	1,850	1,850	1,727	1,850	Experience	1,480	10,607			
Other Fees	984	534	534	0	267	(Industrial	-	2,319			
Ancillaries	283	283	283	283	283	Training)	283	1,698			
International Administration Fee	1,500			634		20 weeks	634	2,768			
Placement and Admin Fee	-	-	-	-	-	434	-	434			
TOTAL FEES	5,451	2,667	2,667	2,644	2,400	434	2,397	18,660			

Note :

1. The Fee Schedule herein is correct at the time of printing and Berjaya University College of Hospitality reserves the right to make amendments, changes and modifications without prior notice and there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes and modifications.

2. The current exchange rate is USD1 = RM3 and is subjected to change depending on currency fluctuations at the time of payment.

- 4. Students are required to sit for the English Placement Test upon enrolment. Students who do not satisfy the minimum English requirement will be required to attend the Intensive English Programme. A separate Fee Schedule will be applicable.
- 5. The International Administration Fee includes the basic medical and health insurance package (i.e. Silver Package) only.
- 6. Students are bound by the terms and conditions as stated in the International Students Application Form upon enrolment.
- 7. Effective from May 2014, an additional fee of RM60 will be charged on semester basis.



School of Culinary Arts

FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2014 (USD)

(Applicable to International Students Only)

DIPLOMA IN PATISSERIE

		Year 1			Year 2	Year 3		
COURSE FEES	Semester 1	Semester 2	Semester 3	Semester 4	Semester 5	Semester 6	Semester 7	Total
	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD
International Enrolment Fee	834	-	-	-	-	Supervised Work	-	834
Semester Fee	1,850	1,850	1,727	2,097	1,480	Experience	1,850	10,854
Other Fees	850	400	400	400	400	(Industrial	400	2,850
Ancillaries	283	283	283	283	283	Training)	283	1,698
International Administration Fee	1,500	-	-	634	-	20 weeks	634	2,768
Placement and Admin Fee	-	-	-	-	-	434	-	434
TOTAL FEES	5,317	2,533	2,410	3,414	2,163	434	3,167	19,438

Note :

1. The Fee Schedule herein is correct at the time of printing and Berjaya University College of Hospitality reserves the right to make amendments, changes and modifications without prior notice and there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes and modifications.

2. The current exchange rate is USD1 = RM3 and is subjected to change depending on currency fluctuations at the time of payment.

- 4. Students are required to sit for the English Placement Test upon enrolment. Students who do not satisfy the minimum English requirement will be required to attend the Intensive English Programme. A separate Fee Schedule will be applicable.
- 5. The International Administration Fee includes the basic medical and health insurance package (i.e. Silver Package) only.
- 6. Students are bound by the terms and conditions as stated in the International Students Application Form upon enrolment.
- 7. Effective from May 2014 , an additional fee of RM60 will be charged on semester basis.



School of Liberal Arts

FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2014 (USD)

(Applicable to International Students Only)

DIPLOMA IN PUBLIC RELATIONS

		Year 1			Year 2			
COURSE FEES	Semester 1	Semester 2	Semester 3	Semester 4	Semester 5	Semester 6	Semester 7	Total
	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD
International Enrolment Fee	834	-	-	-	-		-	834
Semester Fee	2,097	2,097	1,727	1,974	1,974	Supervised Work	1,234	11,103
Other Fees	184	67	67	67	67	Experience (Industrial	67	519
Activities Fee	400	-	-	200	-	Training)	-	600
Ancillaries	283	283	283	283	283	20 weeks	283	1,698
International Administration Fee	1,500	-	-	634	-		634	2,768
Placement and Admin Fee	-	-	-	-	-	434	-	434
TOTAL FEES	5,298	2,447	2,077	3,158	2,324	434	2,218	17,956

Note :

1. The Fee Schedule herein is correct at the time of printing and Berjaya University College of Hospitality reserves the right to make amendments, changes and modifications without prior notice and there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes and modifications.

2. The current exchange rate is USD1 = RM3 and is subjected to change depending on currency fluctuations at the time of payment.

3. In addition, refundable library and security deposits of USD167 and USD500 respectively are applicable.

- 4. Students are required to sit for the English Placement Test upon enrolment. Students who do not satisfy the minimum English requirement will be required to attend the Intensive English Programme. A separate Fee Schedule will be applicable.
- 5. The International Administration Fee includes the basic medical and health insurance package (i.e. Silver Package) only.
- 6. Students are bound by the terms and conditions as stated in the International Students Application Form upon enrolment.



FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2014 (USD) (Applicable to International Students Only)

DIPLOMA IN RETAIL MANAGEMENT

		Year 1			Year 2		Year 3	
	Semester 1	Semester 2	Semester 3	Semester 4	Semester 5	Semester 6	Semester 7	Total
COURSE FEES	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD
International Enrolment Fee	834	-	-	-	-		-	834
Semester Fee	1,850	1,604	1,480	1,850	1,974	Supervised Work Experience	1,850	10,608
Other Fees	210	94	94	94	94	(Industrial	-	586
Ancillaries	283	283	283	283	283	Training) 20 weeks	283	1,698
International Administration Fee	1,500	-	-	634	-		634	2,768
Placement and Admin Fee	-	-	-	-	-	434	-	434
TOTAL FEES	4,677	1,981	1,857	2,861	2,351	434	2,767	16,928

Note :

1. The Fee Schedule herein is correct at the time of printing and Berjaya University College of Hospitality reserves the right to make amendments, changes and modifications without prior notice and there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes and modifications.

2. The current exchange rate is USD1 = RM3 and is subjected to change depending on currency fluctuations at the time of payment.

- 4. Students are required to sit for the English Placement Test upon enrolment. Students who do not satisfy the minimum English requirement will be required to attend the Intensive English Programme. A separate Fee Schedule will be applicable.
- 5. The International Administration Fee includes the basic medical and health insurance package (i.e. Silver Package) only.
- 6. Students are bound by the terms and conditions as stated in the International Students Application Form upon enrolment.
- 7. Effective from May 2014 , an additional fee of RM60 will be charged on semester basis.



FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2014 (USD)

(Applicable to International Students Only)

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT (HONOURS)

ACTILLOR OF DOSINESS MANAGEMENT (HONOORS)										
		Year 1			Year 2			Year 3		
COURSE FEES	Semester 1	Semester 2	Semester 3	Semester 4	Semester 5	Semester 6	Semester 7	Semester 8	Semester 9	Total
	USD	USD	USD							
International Enrolment Fee	834	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	834
Semester Fee	1,867	2,134	1,600	2,000	2,400	2,000	1,467	Supervised Work Experience	1,867	15,335
Other Fees	150	34	34	34	34	34	34	(Industrial	-	354
Ancillaries	283	283	283	283	283	283	283	Training) 24 weeks	283	2,264
International Administration Fee	1,500	-	-	634	-	-	634		-	2,768
Placement and Admin Fee	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	834	-	834
TOTAL FEES	4,634	2,451	1,917	2,951	2,717	2,317	2,418	834	2,150	22,389

Note :

1. The Fee Schedule herein is correct at the time of printing and Berjaya University College of Hospitality reserves the right to make amendments, changes and modifications without prior notice and there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes and modifications.

2. The current exchange rate is USD1 = RM3 and is subjected to change depending on currency fluctuations at the time of payment.

- 4. Students are required to sit for the English Placement Test upon enrolment. Students who do not satisfy the minimum English requirement will be required to attend the Intensive English Programme. A separate Fee Schedule will be applicable.
- 5. The International Administration Fee includes the basic medical and health insurance package (i.e. Silver Package) only.
- 6. Students are bound by the terms and conditions as stated in the International Students Application Form upon enrolment.
- 7. Effective from May 2014 , an additional fee of RM60 will be charged on semester basis.



School of Culinary Arts

FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2014 (USD)

(Applicable to International Students Only)

BACHELOR OF CULINARY ARTS (HONOURS)

		Year 1			Year 2			Year 3		
COURSE FEES	Semester 1	Semester 2	Semester 3	Semester 4	Semester 5	Semester 6	Semester 7	Semester 8	Semester 9	Total
	USD	USD	USD							
International Enrolment Fee	834	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	834
Semester Fee	2,404	2,575	2,747	2,747	2,575	2,575	2,232	Supervised Work Experience	2,060	19,915
Other Fees	1,217	767	767	767	-	-	-	(Industrial	-	3,518
Ancilliaries	284	284	284	284	284	284	284	Training) 24 weeks	284	2,272
International Administration Fee	1,500	-	-	634	-	-	634		-	2,768
Placement and Admin Fee	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	834	-	834
TOTAL FEES	6,239	3,626	3,798	4,432	2,859	2,859	3,150	834	2,344	30,141

Note :

1. The Fee Schedule herein is correct at the time of printing and Berjaya University College of Hospitality reserves the right to make amendments, changes and modifications without prior notice and there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes and modifications.

2. The current exchange rate is USD1 = RM3 and is subjected to change depending on currency fluctuations at the time of payment.

3. In addition, refundable library and security deposits of USD167 and USD500 respectively are applicable.

- 4. Students are required to sit for the English Placement Test upon enrolment. Students who do not satisfy the minimum English requirement will be required to attend the Intensive English Programme. A separate Fee Schedule will be applicable.
- 5. The International Administration Fee includes the basic medical and health insurance package (i.e. Silver Package) only.
- 6. Students are bound by the terms and conditions as stated in the International Students Application Form upon enrolment.



School of Hospitality

FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2014 (USD)

(Applicable to International Students Only)

BACHELOR OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT (HONOURS)

	Year 1			Year 2			Year 3			
COURSE FEES	Semester 1	Semester 2	Semester 3	Semester 4	Semester 5	Semester 6	Semester 7	Semester 8	Semester 9	Total
	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD	USD
International Enrolment Fee	834	-	-		-	-	-	-	-	834
Semester Fee	2,497	2,497	3,032	Supervised Work Experience	2,675	3,032	2,497	2,675	1,784	20,689
Other Fees	984	534	-	(Industrial	-	-	-	-	-	1,518
Ancillaries	283	283	283	Training) 24 weeks	283	283	283	283	283	2,264
International Administration Fee	1,500	-	-		634	-	634	-	-	2,768
Placement and Admin Fee	-	-	-	834	-	-	-	-	-	834
TOTAL FEES	6,098	3,314	3,315	834	3,592	3,315	3,414	2,958	2,067	28,907

Note :

1. The Fee Schedule herein is correct at the time of printing and Berjaya University College of Hospitality reserves the right to make amendments, changes and modifications without prior notice and there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes and modifications.

2. The current exchange rate is USD1 = RM3 and is subjected to change depending on currency fluctuations at the time of payment.

- 4. Students are required to sit for the English Placement Test upon enrolment. Students who do not satisfy the minimum English requirement will be required to attend the Intensive English Programme. A separate Fee Schedule will be applicable.
- 5. The International Administration Fee includes the basic medical and health insurance package (i.e. Silver Package) only.
- 6. Students are bound by the terms and conditions as stated in the International Students Application Form upon enrolment.
- 7. Effective from May 2014 , an additional fee of RM60 will be charged on semester basis.



School of Tourism

FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2014 (USD) (Applicable to International Students Only)

BACHELOR OF EVENTS MANAGEMENT (HONOURS)										
	Year 1			Year 2			Year 3			
COURSE FEES	Semester 1	Semester 2	Semester 3	Semester 4	Semester 5	Semester 6	Semester 7	Semester 8	Semester 9	Total
	USD	USD	USD							
International Enrolment Fee	834	-	-	-	-	-	-	Supervised Work	-	834
Semester Fee	2,625	2,800	2,450	2,800	2,450	2,625	2,625	Experience	1,750	20,125
Other Fees	317	200	200	200	200	200	200	(Industrial	-	1,517
Ancillaries	283	283	283	283	283	283	283	Training)	283	2,264
International Administration Fee	1,500	-	-	634	-	-	634	24 weeks	-	2,768
Placement and Admin Fee	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	834	-	834
TOTAL FEES	5,559	3,283	2,933	3,917	2,933	3,108	3,742	834	2,033	28,342

Note :

- 1. The Fee Schedule herein is correct at the time of printing and Berjaya University College of Hospitality reserves the right to make amendments, changes and modifications without prior notice and there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes and modifications.
- 2. The current exchange rate is USD1 = RM3 and is subjected to change depending on currency fluctuations at the time of payment.

- 4. Students are required to sit for the English Placement Test upon enrolment. Students who do not satisfy the minimum English requirement will be required to attend the Intensive English Programme. A separate Fee Schedule will be applicable.
- 5. The International Administration Fee includes the basic medical and health insurance package (i.e. Silver Package) only.
- 6. Students are bound by the terms and conditions as stated in the International Students Application Form upon enrolment.
- 7. Effective from May 2014, an additional fee of RM60 will be charged on semester basis.



School of Tourism

FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2014 (USD) (Applicable to International Students Only)

BACHELOR OF TOURISM MANAGEMENT (HONOURS)

BACHELOR OF TOORISM MANAGEMENT (HONOORS)										
	Year 1				Year 2					
COURSE FEES	Semester 1	Semester 2	Semester 3	Semester 4	Semester 5	Semester 6	Semester 7	Semester 8	Semester 9	Total
	USD	USD	USD							
International Enrolment Fee	834	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	834
Semester Fee	2,625	2,800	2,800	2,450	2,450	2,625	2,625	Supervised Work Experience	1,750	20,125
Other Fees	150	34	34	34	34	34	34	(Industrial	-	354
Tourism Excursion Fee	500	-	-	-	-	-	-	Training)	-	500
Ancillaries	283	283	283	283	283	283	283	24 weeks	283	2,264
International Administration Fee	1,500	-	-	634	-	-	634		-	2,768
Placement and Admin Fee	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	834	-	834
TOTAL FEES	5,892	3,117	3,117	3,401	2,767	2,942	3,576	834	2,033	27,679

Note :

1. The Fee Schedule herein is correct at the time of printing and Berjaya University College of Hospitality reserves the right to make amendments, changes and modifications without prior notice and there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes and modifications.

2. The current exchange rate is USD1 = RM3 and is subjected to change depending on currency fluctuations at the time of payment.

3. In addition, refundable library and security deposits of USD167 and USD500 respectively are applicable.

- 4. Students are required to sit for the English Placement Test upon enrolment. Students who do not satisfy the minimum English requirement will be required to attend the Intensive English Programme. A separate Fee Schedule will be applicable.
- 5. The International Administration Fee includes the basic medical and health insurance package (i.e. Silver Package) only.
- 6. Students are bound by the terms and conditions as stated in the International Students Application Form upon enrolment.